
  

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC LIBRARY 
2025 LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING SCHEDULE  

 
The Library Board of Trustees schedule of meetings for 2025 is as follows; meetings are 
typically held in the Library I Parks and Recreation Center, 2nd Floor Community Room 
on the fourth Tuesday of the month at 6:00pm unless authorized otherwise: 
 
 
Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Regular Meeting  
  
Tuesday, February 25, 2025  Regular Meeting 
 
Tuesday, March 25, 2025   Regular Meeting 
     
Tuesday, April 22, 2025          Regular Meeting   
 
Tuesday, May 27, 2025  Regular Meeting 
                              
Tuesday, June 24, 2025  Regular Meeting 
         
Tuesday, July 22, 2025   Regular Meeting;  Moved to July 29 5.27.25 
 
Tuesday, August 26, 2025  Regular Meeting 
 
Tuesday, September 23, 2025  Regular Meeting 
        
Tuesday, October 28, 2025   Regular Meeting 
 
Tuesday, November 25, 2025     Regular Meeting; Proposed move to December 2 
or November 18, 2025 TBD 

     
Tuesday, December 23, 2025 Regular Meeting; Cancelled  5.27.25 
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